

भारतीय अक्षय ऊर्जा विकास संस्था लिमिटेड

(भारत सरकार का प्रतिष्ठान)

Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Limited

(A Government of India Enterprise)

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : प्रथम तल, कोर-4-ए, ईस्ट कोर्ट, भारत पर्यावास केन्द्र, लोदी रोड, नई दिल्ली-110003, भारत Registered Office : 1st Floor, Core- 4 'A', East Court, India Habitat Centre, Lodhi Road, New Delhi - 110003, INDIA दूरमाष/Phone : +91-11-2468 2206 - 19, फैक्स/Fax : +91-11-2468 2202 वेबसाइट / Website : www.ireda.in CIN : L65100DL1987GO1027265

दिनांक: 21दिसंबर , 2024 Date: December 21, 2024

Ref No: CACS/Sectt./efile 8713

बीएसई लिमिटेड. एनएसई लिमिटेड. पहली मंजिल, फिरोज जीजीभॉय टावर्स, एक्सचेंज प्लाजा, पांचवीं मंजिल, प्लॉट नंबर सी/1, जी ब्लॉक, दलाल स्ट्रीट, बांद्रा कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (ई), काला घोड़ा, फोर्ट, मुंबई - 400051 मुंबई - 400001 **BSE Limited** NSE Limited, 1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, Towers, Dalal Street, Kala Ghoda, Fort, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400001 Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Scrip Code-544026 Symbol-IREDA ISIN:- INE202E01016

Subject: IREDA Bags Triple Honours at 14th PSE Excellence Awards

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Limited (IREDA) has been honoured with three awards at the 14th PSE Excellence Awards ceremony, organized by the Indian Chamber of Commerce (ICC) in New Delhi today. The company won Gold Awards in the Mini Ratna category for "Corporate Governance" and "Corporate Social Responsibility & Sustainability." Additionally, the Company received the Silver Award for "Operational Performance Excellence."

In this regard, a copy of press release is attached.

कृपया इसे अपने रिकॉर्ड में लें।

You are requested to please take the same on record.

धन्यवाद/Thanking You,

भारतीय अक्षय ऊर्जा विकास संस्था लिमिटेड के लिए।

For Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Limited

एकता मदान/Ekta Madan

कंपनी सचिव/Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl as above

Disclaimer: In case of any discrepancy in Hindi language, English language will be deemed as correct.

कॉपोरिट कार्यालय: तीसरा तल, अगस्त क्रांति भवन, भीकाएजी कामा प्लेस, नई दिल्ली–110066, भारत

Corporate Office : 3rd Floor, August Kranti Bhawan, Bhikaiji Cama Place, New Delhi - 110066, INDIA दूरमाष/Phone : +91-11-2671 7401 - 2671 7412, फैक्स/Fax : +91-11-2671 7416 ई-मेल / E-mail : cmd@ireda.in बिजनेस सेंटर : एनबीसीसी कॉम्प्लेक्स, ब्लॉक -II, प्लेट-बी, 7वीं मंजिल, पूर्वी किदवई नगर, नई दिल्ली—110023, भारत

Business Centre: NBCC Complex, Block -II, Plate-B, 7th Floor, East Kidwai Nagar, New Delhi -110023, INDIA বুংশাম/Phone: +91-11-2460 4157, 2434 7700 - 2434 7799

FOLLOW US: [] @IREDALimited X @IREDALtd @ @iredaofficial

Press Release

IREDA Bags Triple Honours at 14th PSE Excellence Awards



New Delhi, 21st December 2024

Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency Limited (IREDA) has been honoured with three awards at the 14th PSE Excellence Awards ceremony, organized by the Indian Chamber of Commerce (ICC) in New Delhi today. The company won Gold Awards in the Mini Ratna category for "Corporate Governance" and "Corporate Social Responsibility & Sustainability." Additionally, IREDA received the Silver Award for "Operational Performance Excellence."

The awards were presented by Dr. Bhaskar Chatterjee, Former Secretary, Department of Public Enterprises, and Shri Apurv Kumar Mishra, Member, Economic Advisory Council to the Prime Minister. Team IREDA, comprising Ms. Mala Ghosh Choudhury, General Manager (HR); Shri S.K. Sharma, General Manager (F&A); Ms. Durre Shahwar, Additional General Manager (HR); and other officials, received the awards.

Expressing his gratitude, Shri Pradip Kumar Das, Chairman & Managing Director, IREDA, said, "These recognitions reaffirm IREDA's commitment to corporate governance, sustainability, and operational excellence. They reflect our dedication to advancing India's renewable energy goals responsibly. I extend heartfelt gratitude to the IREDA team for their relentless efforts and to the Indian Chamber of Commerce for this recognition, which inspires us to further strengthen our role in driving India's renewable energy transformation."

CMD, IREDA extended his gratitude to Shri Pralhad Joshi, Hon'ble Union Minister of New & Renewable Energy, Consumer Affairs and Food & Public Distribution; Shri Shripad Naik, Hon'ble Minister of State for Power and New & Renewable Energy; Shri Prashant Kumar Singh, Secretary, MNRE; other senior officials of the ministry and the Board of Directors for their continued support.


